1-3-02



Docket No. 33517-01P1

Patent

Recordation Form Cover Patents Only

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

F F	Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Schieweck; Jordi Tormo i Blasco; Hubert Sauter; Oliver Cullmann; Bernd Müller; Thomas Grote; Andreas Gypser; Joachim Rheinheimer; Ingo Rose; Peter Schäfer; Eberhard Ammermann; Siegried Strathmann; Gisela Lorenz; and Reinhard Stierl.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: X Yes - Klaus Jürgen Pees No
F C I	Name and address of receiving party(ies): BASF Aktienegesellschaft Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: [X] Yes - American Cyanamid Company] No
[[Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignments - Two. [] Other Execution Date: January 21, 2000 and June 11, 2001
I 6	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is . A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/735,126 filed December 12, 2000. B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached?
	[] Yes [X] No
01/10/2002 ANNED1	00000009 021197 09735126
01/10/2002 Human-	40.00 CH

[ASNCVR.DOT- Rev 2/24/97]

Page 1 of 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0591

E

Docket No. 33517-01P1 Patent

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Karin A. Norrman

BASF CORPORATION

Intellectual Property Department 3000 Continental Drive - North Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 Telephone No. (973) 426 - 3293 Facsimile No. (973) 426 - 3285

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account Number: **02-1197**

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles F. Costello Reg.

Reg. No. 27,324

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 16 (not including additional copy of this cover sheet for deposit account charging purposes.)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet



Docket No: 33,517-01

Patent

For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application or U.S. Paten

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

1100	TOTOK.
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Klaus-Juergen Pees Residence: Soonwaldstrasse 9, D-55129 Mainz, Germany Citizenship: Germany
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:
(5)	Full Name of Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

Docket No: 33,517-01

Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

FUNGICIDAL 6-(5-FLUORO-2-TRIFLUOROMETHYL-PHENYL)-TRIAZOLOPYRIMIDINES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent applica	tion executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent applica	tion executed on:
(c)		U.S. application Se	erial No. filed on:
(d)		U.S. Patent No.	issued on:

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No: 33,517-01

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY, as its ASSIGNEE.

• •		•	
WITNESS my hand and seal th	is <u>21st</u> day of _		
Klaus-Juergen Pees	.s.		L.S.
		•	
Ur.Nr. 194/2000	Acknowledgement	<u>t</u>	
Federal Republic			
ate of of Germany }			
Rhineland- d pty of Palatinate	SS	S:	
on that 21 to day of Janua	TV 2000		_
n the 21— day of day of day of day of shown by n	e to be the same ner	nally appeared before m	ie vho executed the
oregoing instrument, and acknowled	lged that he executed	d the same, of his own	free will and for
ne purposi s set forth.			<u>/</u>
		//n'	
		Notery public	C
		/	•
			_

Patent

[FSTAS	V.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]	Page 1 of 11	Assigni	ment of Invention
(7)	Full Name of Inventor: To Residence: Im Höhenhar Citizenship: Germany	homas Grote usen 18, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany		
(6)	Full Name of Inventor: Be Residence: Jean-Ganss-S Citizenship: Germany	ernd Müller Str. 21, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany		
(5)	Full Name of Inventor: Of Residence: Ortssr. 34, 64 Citizenship: Germany	liver Cullmann 646 Heppenheim, Germany		
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: He Residence: Neckapromer Citizenship: Germany	ubert Sauter nade 20, 68167 Mannheim, Germany		
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Jo Residence: Mühlweg 47, Citizenship: Spain	ordi Tormo i Blasco 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany		
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Fr Residence: Linenweg 4, 6 Citizenship: Germany	rank Schieweck 67258 Heßheim, Germany		
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Kl Residence: Soonwaldstra Citizenship: Germany	laus-Juergen Pees sse 9, 55129 Mainz, Germany		
	In consideration of the partition, the receipt of which GNOR:	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the is hereby acknowledged,	of good	and valuable
		Assignment of Invention		
For: For:	U.S. and/or Forei U.S. Application or	ign Rights U.S. Patent		

Patent

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Andreas Gypser

Residence: B 4,4, 68159 Mannheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Joachim Rheinheimer

Residence: Merziger Strs. 24, 67063 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(10) Full Name of Inventor: Ingo Rose

Residence: B 5,10, 68159 Mannheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(11) Full Name of Inventor: Peter Schäfer

Residence: Römerstr. 1, 67308 Ottersheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(12) Full Name of Inventor: Eberhard Ammermann

Residence: Von-Gagern-Str. 2, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(13) Full Name of Inventor: Siegried Strathmann

Residence: Donnersbergstr. 9, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(14) Full Name of Inventor: Gisela Lorenz

Residence: Erlenweg 13, 67434 Hambach, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Reinhard

(15) Full Name of Inventor: Rheinhard Stierl

Residence: Ginsterstr. 17, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Page 2 of 11

Assignment of Invention

Patent

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

BASF Aktiengesellschaft Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 D-67056 Ludgwigshafen, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

6-(2-TRIFLUOROMETHYL-PHENYL)-TRIAZOLOPYRIMIDINES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in
[check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d)]
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent application executed on:
(c) U.S. application Serial No. 09/735,126 filed on: December 12, 2000
(d) U.S. Patent No. issued on:
[also check (e) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be
obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will

[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96] Page 3 of 11 Assignment of Invention

Patent

make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.
Klaus-Juergen Pees	L.S.	
Ack	knowledgement	
City of} Country of}	SS:	
On the day of	lescribed in and who	executed the foregoing instrument,

Page 4 of 11

Assignment of Invention

[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]

Patent

WITNESS my hand and sear this	day of
2000	
Frank Schieweck L.S.	
Ack	nowledgement
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen	
Country of }	SS:
On the 11th day of June Schieweck, known by me to be the same	, 2001, personally appeared before me <u>Frank</u> person described in and who executed the foregoing ted the same, of his own free will and for the purposes
	'aya Bett
	Tanja Bortt
Jordi Tormo i Blasco L.S.	
<u>Ack</u>	nowledgement
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen Country of}	SS:
Blasco, known by me to be the same pe	2001, personally appeared before me <u>Jordi Tormo i</u> erson described in and who executed the foregoing ted the same, of his own free will and for the purposes
	Tanin Z. H
	Tanju Bortt

Page 5 of 11

[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]

Assignment of Invention

Patent

WITNESS my	hand and seal this _	11th day of Ju	ne 2001	, 2001.
Huber Ja	nte			
Hubert Sauter	L.S.			
	ž	Acknowledgement		
City of <u>67056</u> Ludwigst	,	SS:		
On the 11th da	y of <u>June</u> he same person des	cribed in and who ex	cecuted the fo	Fore me Hubert Sauter, pregoing instrument, and poses set forth.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tanja	Sorth
				Tanja Bortt
Oliver Cullman	L.S.			
	<u> </u>	Acknowledgement		
City of <u>67056 Ludwig</u> s Country of	·	SS:		
On the 11th da known by me to be t acknowledged that he	y of June he same person des executed the same,	, 2001, personally cribed in and who ex of his own free will a	appeared before the found for the pure	ore me Oliver Cullman, oregoing instrument, and poses set forth.
			Tania	Both
				Bodil Tanja Bortt
[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]		Page 6 of 11		Assignment of Invention

Patent

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11th	day of	June	, 2001.
Bernd Müller L.S.			
Bernd Müller L.S.			
Act	knowledgement		
City of 67056 Ludwigshafeh			
Country of}	SS:		
On the 11th day of June known by me to be the same person describacknowledged that he executed the same, of	bed in and who e	executed the for	regoing instrument, and
		Tonia	Borth
		Jonja Te	anja Bortt
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
WITNESS my hand and seal this 11th  Thomas Grote L.S.	h day of	June	, 2001.
Ack	cnowledgement		
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen }  Country of}	SS:		
On the 11th day of June known by me to be the same person describ acknowledged that he executed the same, of	ped in and who e	xecuted the for	regoing instrument, and
		Tanja	South Tanja Bortt
		I	Tanja Bortt
	Page 7 of 11		Assignment of Invention

Patent

WITNESS my hand and se	al this <u>11th</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2001.
Ades Ope	<u> </u>	
Andreas Gypser L.S.		
	Acknowledgement	
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen }	SS:	
Country of}		·
known by me to be the same per	une , 2001, personally appearson described in and who execute ne same, of his own free will and fo	ed the foregoing instrument, and
		Tanja Bortt
Down Kliles	eal this <u>11th</u> day of <u>June</u> .S.	, 2001.
	Acknowledgement	
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen  Country of}	SS:	
On the 11th day of	be the same person described in that he executed the same, of his or	and who executed the folegoing
	-	Vania Ports
		Tanja Sorti
[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]	Page 8 of 11	Assignment of Invention

Patent

WITNESS my hand	d and seal this 11th day of	June, 2001.
1 12	)	
Ingo Rose L.S.	25 <u>e</u>	
E.S.		
	<u>Acknowledgement</u>	
City of <u>67056 Ludwigshaf</u> en		
Country of}	SS:	
		appeared before me <u>Ingo Rose</u> , uted the foregoing instrument, and
	the same, of his own free will and	• •
		Vinna - S. H
	<del></del>	Tanja Bortt
		ronga born
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
WITNESS my hand and se	eal this <u>11th</u> day of <u>lune</u>	, 2001.
telef genater / 5.5.		
	Acknowledgement	
City of <u>67056 Ludwigshaf</u> en		
Country of}	SS:	
Loundy of		
cnown by me to be the same pe	erson described in and who execute he same, of his own free will and	
		Tanja Borti
	·	-
FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]	Page 9 of 11	Assignment of Invention

Page 9 of 11

[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]

Patent

Eberhard Ammermann	Lucu	
Eberhard Ammermann	L.S.	
	Acknowledgement	
City of 67056 Ludwigshafeh Country of}	SS:	
Ammermann, known by me to	o be the same person described in a that he executed the same, of his ow	and who executed the foregoing on free will and for the purposes
	<u>lan</u>	ya Sorti
		Tanja Bortt
Infail !!	seal this <u>11th</u> day of <u>the</u> L.S.	, 2001.
	Acknowledgement	
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen Country of}	SS:	
Strathmann, known by me to	be the same person described in a that he executed the same, of his ow	and who executed the foregoing on free will and for the purposes
	Tanj	Tanja Borti
		Tanja Bortt
[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]	Page 10 of 11	Assignment of Invention

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11th day of June , 2001.

Patent

WITNESS my hand and seal th	is day of	June	, 2001.
LS LO LOLL Gisela Lorenz L.S.	12		
Gisera Lorenz L.S.			
V	Acknowledgement		
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen			
Country of}	SS:		
Country or			
On the 11th day of June known by me to be the same person acknowledged that she executed the same	described in and who	executed the f	oregoing instrument, and
		1anja	Soft
		✓ Ta	inja Bortt
WITNESS my hand and seal thi Rheinhard Stierl L.S. Reinhard	S 11th day of	June	, 2001.
City of 67056 Ludwigshafen } Country of}	SS:		
On the 11th day of 10e Stierl, known by me to be the same peand acknowledged that he executed the	erson described in and	who executed will and for the	the foregoing instrument,
[FSTASN.DOT - Rev 10/14/96]	Page 11 of 11		Assignment of Invention